City of Fresno CAPITAL PROJECTS DEPARTMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION 747 R Street, 2nd Floor Fresno, CA 93721

			CONTRACT	CHANGE	ORDER NO. 2		
CONTRA	CT AWARDED BY:	C	ITY COUNCIL		REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY	INFORMAL	
					DATE	E OF AWARD	Mar 9, 2023
PROJECT:	Rebid Requirements	Contr	act to Furnish a	and Install F	olyethylene	SHEET	1 of 1
	Water Service Replacements Contract - Year No. 2					BID FILE NO.	12300617
CONTRACT	-		ROJECT I.D.			AL PROJ. ID.	N/A
	OR/ADDRESS:		-		pany, Inc. 655 Campbell Techn	_	
EMAIL:	jrobb@wvcc.com		astham@wvcc.		driguez@wvcc.com	ology i kwy oui	iipbeii oA soooo
					specifications or do the following descri	ribed work not includ	ded in the plans and
specifications or	n this contract.						,
NOTE: THIS C	CHANGE IS NOT EFFECT	TIVE UI	NTIL FULLY EXE	CUTED.	Change requested by: CITY	OF FRESNO	
Description							
I.	CHANGES TO CON	TRAC	<u>T PLANS AND</u>	SPECIFIC	<u>ATIONS</u>		
A.	Substitute Safety Network Incorporated of Fresno, California, and utilize KRC Safety Company						
	Incorporated of Visa	lia, Ca	lifornia for all re	emaining tra	iffic control portions of this Co	ntract.	
	No Change in Contra	act Pri	ce				\$ -
II.	CONTRACT PRICE						
	Contract price shall include all costs for above noted work and shall be considered full						
	•				cable mark-up and overhead.		
					pertinent Specifications.		\$ -
	•				•		
	· ·						
III.	CONTRACT TIME						
	No change In Contra	act Tim	ıe				0 Days
	· ·						•
Cost of this	Change Order	\$	-	Increase	STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME		
Estimated				Decrease		NUMBER	
Exact						OF DAYS	DATE
Original Cont	ract Price	\$	1,577,100.00		Date of Notice to Proceed		Dec 16, 2024
Approved Co	st Changes to Date	\$	15,000.00		Contract Working X Calendar Da	ys 365	
Total of all Contract Changes					Computed Date for Completion		Dec 16, 2025
including this Change Order		\$	15,000.00		Time extension days this CCO	0	,
	0				Total time extension days all CCO's	0	
Net change ir	n Contract Price is				Weather Days through	0	
of the original Contract Price			1.0%		Suspended Days through	0	
0 0					Extended Date for Completion		Dec 16, 2025
Revised Con	stract Drice	\$	1,592,100.00		Substantial Completion		TBD
				e change prop	osed and hereby agree, if this proposa	l is approved, that w	
equipment, furn	ish all materials, except as i				m all services necessary for the work		
payment therefo	or the price shown above. 8/26/2025				West Weller Construction Co.		
Accepted Date	——Signed by:			Contractor:	West Valley Construction Con	mpany, inc.	
	many.				Assistant Vice President	t	
Signed By:	- IN FUIDAL			Title:			
If the contractor	3416A9364C05432 does not sign acceptance	- £ 41-1-	i ∍r, his attention is	directed to the	regusigned by: "ications as	to proceeding with t	he ordered work
n the contractor	acconst eight accoptance		,,, ,,,, atto,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Approval	Signed by:	to proceeding man	
Submitted By:	Eddie Figueroa	HF		Recommended	kelly Yost	Date	8/26/2025
	Inspector	_			Con 39C2FA8F4CBD4A4		
Authorized:	Chief Administrative O		_			Date _	
(if c							
	change orders or total of change or						
Authorized:	City Council	Minutes	of Meeting Dated:	Cianad b	r		
		Minutes	of Meeting Dated:		ty Charter III'll or Section 55422		
	City Council	Minutes s exceed 1	of Meeting Dated: _ 0% of contract price or in	1 (1)	r: Ty Charter limit or Section 33422 Bucha		for Agency contracts.) 8/26/2025